

IN-KIND DONATION

Event Details: Hats & Horses

Date/Time: Saturday, April 27, 2024, 6pm – 10pm

Guests: approximately 400
Location: 502 East Event Center

502 E. Carmel Drive, Carmel, IN 46032



The **Junior League of Indianapolis** (JLI) is offering an opportunity for local companies to showcase their business during our **Hats & Horses** event. **Hats & Horses** is a derby-inspired event offering an evening with **perfect-pairings** of food and beverage tastings, live music by **Tastes Like Chicken**, and more. Our guests will be dressed in derby attire and outrageous hats!

We are seeking donations of gift baskets, gift cards, merchandise, or services that your company offers. In addition to your donation, you can also provide brochures, flyers, business cards, or tokens to further highlight your business.

The Junior League of Indianapolis agrees to provide special recognition in the JLI's social media channels promoting **Hats & Horses**, and on the **JLI Hats & Horses** website. The link to our on-line IN-KIND donation form will be provided to you, and upon completion, will serve as your receipt which may be tax-deductible.

To schedule a pick-up of your donation, please contact us at perfectpairings@jlindy.org.

Beyond the festivities of **Hats & Horses**, the key factor of this event is to raise awareness of, and funds for, the **JLI**, our mission and programing for women leaders, and dedication through volunteerism with our community partners. The **JLI** has committed to the health and education of children and their families for the past century and is currently focused on supporting youth in foster and kinship care.

PARTNERS

From the beginning, the plans and programs we've developed and implemented, the awareness we've built for important causes, the money we've raised for the Indianapolis community, have all required an essential ingredient: valuable partnerships, alliances, and sponsorships with key organizations, agencies, officials, philanthropies, and corporations—at the local and state levels.

Are you ready to embark on this journey as a donor? Contact <u>perfectpairings@Jlindy.org</u> and join us in crafting a brighter future together. Your involvement is not just your donation; it's a step towards empowerment, collaboration, and lasting impact.

Managed solely by **JLI** volunteers, your participation in our event helps make it possible for us to continue serving the community and we thank you for your consideration and support.

The **Junior League of Indianapolis** has a long history of improving our community through non-profit partnerships, a goal that remains as true today as when the **JLI** was founded in 1922. We seek to form lasting partnerships with local organizations whose mission and/or programs align with our values and strategic focus.

The JLI has committed to the health and education of children and their families for the past century and is currently focused on supporting youth in foster and kinship care. There are three main ways for organizations to partner with the JLI: community projects, volunteer assistance and grants.